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R. SANCHEZ TAMALE & TORTILLA FACTORY

1923 Fillmore St.

chet moot Mesa Washington st
APT 132

CMCT'S SALON OF STYLING ( CHET E
YARBER) 683 O'FARRELL St

CMCT'S SALON OF STYLING
(CHESTER E YARBERI BEAUTY
SHOP 630 BUSH ST

CMETCUTI BOB (FRANCES) GONR H63
ABASH TFR

--JOSEPH (PAULINE Ml MACH OPR
SOULE STEEL H31 I CAMPBELL AV

--JOSEPH C (ANNIE) PUNCH PRESS
OPR SCHLAGE LOCK H1635
OAKOALE AV

--PAUL (MARY) BMO SCHLAGE LOCK
H38S1 SAN BRUNO AV

--PAUL RI5«6 SHAFTER AV
--ROGER A (PAULINE) WTCHN ST

JOSEPHS MOUNT H790 NAPLES ST
--SAM MAIL HNOLR S P CO H13I5

FAIRFAX AV
--SAM F ICATMY) EMP BETMELMEM

STEEL HZ7B RAYMOND AV
--SIMON H186 SCHWERIN ST
CHETEft ROBT (ANNA) PNTR

ZELINSKY t SONS H191 5TH AV
APT 4

CHETIRKIN PETER (ALEXANORA)
M478 FUNSTON AV

CHETNER WALTER (NATHALIE)
CONSTN WKR 0!V OF HWYS H2667
24TH AV

CH6TOVICH CAROL RECPT LIFE INS
CO Of CAL R SAUSALITO

CHETTLE SIGN CO (RAVMONO J
GALLGHER) 969 FOLSOM ST

CMETVERIKOFF DANL (TANIA) R356
16TM AV

VICTOR H782 3tST AV
--KEN1A (WID SIMON A) RETO

H1433 BALBOA ST
CHETVERNIA IVAN CABTMKR JOHN

BR6UNER CO RI987 9TH AV
CHET HOD CARMEN HIS HERMANN ST

APT 209
CMETYRKIN TIKMON (IRENE) H71S

23D AV
--TIKH0N (VALENTIN*) H3I* 20TH

--ALICE MRS CLK ANGEL CO RI17I
PACIFIC AV

OICK STUOT R15 BELLE AV
--EDW (MARY L) RETO H2238 9TH

AV
--ERNEST USN R160 PALM AV
--EUG STUOT R15 BELLE AV
--GAP LUM (MAN WAH) (LO-PRICE

FOOO MARKET! H628 40TH AV
--GARY CLK LOW PRICE FOOD MKT

R628 AOTH AV
--GUY PMARM BROEMMEL'S H638

tSTH AV
--HENRY (ALICE) PHYS 818

JACKSON R 201 H1171 PACIFIC
AV

--HERBERT O (EUNICE) ENG PGE-E
H160 PALM AV

--RICHD R626 40TM AV
--WING (MABEL) (SCH LAUNOROMAT)
--YAU SOON H711 PACIFIC AV APT

61S
YUKE G (PAULA N) PHARM
BROEMMEL* S PRESCR IPTION
PHARMACY R638 15TH AV

CHEUNG AHKAN (PEARL) BUSBOY
FISHERMAN'S WHORF H746 4JST
AV

--BENJ H1420 TAYLOR ST APT it
--OAI-DEE O809B COLUMBUS AV
--DAVIO R2271 28TH AV
--FONG (WEIGING) JAN EMPORIUM

HI526 LARKIN ST
FONG O DISHWASHER UNION
NEWS R4220 FULTON ST

--FOON H848 STOCKTON ST APT 302
--GEO R2241 SACRAMENTO ST APT 7
CHEUNG H 6 CO HOWARD CHEUNG MGR

FRT FORWARDERS 433 MERCHANTS
EXCH BLOG

CHEUNG HENRY BUS BOY M901
TOMPKINS AV APT 3

HOWARD (ROSEMARtE) MGR H
CHEUNG C CO H6324 FULTON ST— KI R1459 JONES ST APT 8

KIM H757 JACKSON ST APT 205
--LEONG HI 133 GRANT AV APT 9
--LIM H883B SACRAMENTO ST— M H H2966 CLAY ST APT 6
--MAN CHUE R874 WASHINGTON ST
--MURINE R2271 28TH AV
--MUV R874 WASHINGTON ST

NG CHOY H1017 STOCKTON ST APT
2

PHILIP HI640 WASHINGTON ST
APT 12

--RAYMOND K S CLK J BARTH G CO
H271 220 AV

S K R56 MORSE ST— SHEW WAH H854 CLAY ST APT It
TSO WOON R1212 JACKSON ST

--W F R*5 ROSS AL
WAH QUAN HI 1668 JACKSON ST

--WEt C HI 175 WASHINGTON ST APT
2

--WE! CHEE (MAY C) WAITER
ZOMBIE VILLAGE HI033
WASHINGTON ST

--WING K H1019 STOCKTON ST APT
403

YEE R809 STOCKTON ST
YIN RESTR WKR R30 JOHN ST

--YM SUN (LISA) H4 BROOKLYN PL
--YUM HUM H828 PACIFIC AV APT D
CHEVALIER AOELLE 8 MRS CLK

STATE BO OF EQUALIZATION
R1069 YORK ST

--AMELIA E PKR WHITE HOUSE CLNS
C OVERS R642 MOULTRIE ST

--AUGUST C (CONSTANCE G) OEPT
SUPVP BECHTEL H300 THORNTON
AV

--EULALIE (WID JOHN A) H82
FLORA ST

GEO USN RI67 SOMERSET ST
--GEO J (FLORENCE M) EMP BD OF

EOUC H1512 6TH AV
--JENNIE MRS RETO RI512 6TH AV

JOHN MSNGR WESTER UNION R62
FLORA ST

MEXICAN FOODS
IMPORTED DELICACIES

Corner of Pine 346-8732

236

CHEVALIER
--LAURENT J HNOLR ROLANDO L8R

CO H642 MOULTRIE ST
--LEON M (ANGEL1NE) FIREFIGHTER

CITY FIRE OEPT HI67 SOMERSET
ST

LLOYO J (AOELLE B) DRIVER
PELICAN PAPER H1069 YORK ST

--PAUL R167 SOMERSET ST
--RENE USN R167 SOMERSET ST
CHEVANG CHESTER (GLORIA) WITH

CANTOS EMPIRE AIRWAYS H2257
FULTON ST

CHEVARILLO AUGUSTINE INSTALLER
WESTERN ELECT H460 14TH ST
APT 5

CHEVARRIA HARVEY SEAMN R955
18TH AV APT 31

CHEVEPDON 8 S H2645 POLK ST APT
20 3

CHEVEPIE ELEANOR MRS H370D
HAIGHT ST

CHEVEZ CLAUDINE H361 14TH ST
APT 3

--HENRY (REBFCCA) MACH OPR
H1215 LAGUNA ST APT 10T

CHEV INS ANTHONY C PRES
CUNNINGHAM £ WALSH INC

CHEVIS JOSEPH W (ELVA LEE) CLK
PO H1279 38TH AV

CHEVRETTE C J H2490 CALIFORNIA
ST APT 6

CHEVREUX D R H767 W BUENA VIST*
AV APT 101

CHEVRON CHEMICAL CO J W KENT
PRES L L POWELL V-PRES A W
HORTON SEC-TREAS MFR? 200
BUSH ST RM 500

CHEVRON CHEMICAL CO ( ORTHO OIV)
OAVIO B BARLOW V-PRES-GENL
MGR 200 BUSH ST 4TH FL

CHEVRON CHEMICAL CO (ORONITE
ADOITIVES DIV) E J MC
LAUGHLIN V-PRES-GENL MGR 200
BUSH ST RM 600

CHEVRON CHEMICAL INTERNATIONAL
INC R E ECHOLS C J OLDENBURG
V_pp.ES MFRS 200 BUSH ST RM
107

CHEVRON CLEANERS (FONG WEE
HONG) 4144 18TH ST

CHEVRON RESEARCH CO *LV*M L
SNOW V-PRES 200 BUSH ST RM
900

CHEVRON STATION (POLANOO
MORALES) GAS STA 2940 SLOAT
BLVO

CHEVY CHASE APARTMENTS MRS
DOROTHY SOUTHARD MGR 360
H-DE ST

CHEVY CHASE BARBER SHOP
(CHARLES A DEUTSCH) 358 HYDE
ST

CHEVY CHASE BUFFET (PERCE L
ASHE RAYMOND E GORMAN)
TAVERN 59 20 ST

CHEW AH SUM (WAT SHEE I H711
PACIFIC AV APT 314

--ALBERT S (LILY E> DENTIST 818
JACKSON RM 102 H169 JORDAN
AV

--ALBERTA STUOT R638 15TH AV
--ALICE MRS HAIR ORESSER SHEAR

MAGIC R817 32D AV
__AM MRS H1089 CLAY ST

ARLINE K L H726 JACKSON ST
APT 3—BARBARA OFC SEC KENT TRADING
R1I TRACY PL

BEN (THE FARMER'S GROCERY)
R1433 LEAVENWORTH ST

--BEN A R253 2IST AV
--BING SUN (ESTHER) (CHINA

EMPLOYMENT AGENCY) H1055
BAKER ST

--BOB H1276 BROADWAY ST
--C L H47 AUBURN ST
—CHAP TING H758 JACKSON ST APT

202—CHARLES (KAN'S LAUNOERETTE)
H406 VALLEJO ST

--CHARLES (MEE) EMP FAIRMONT
HOTEL H535B UNION ST—CHESTER SOCIAL WKR H756 1 9TH
AV

--CHESTER M (NANCY) CLK P O
H1077 UNION ST—CHING HONG H23A VARENNES ST

CHEW CHONG TAI & CO (WALTER F
LEE) ORIENTAL GOS 905 GRANT
AV

CHEW CONSTANCE STUOT R253 21ST
AV

--CY H1005 POWELL ST APT 106
--DAISY MRS OFC SEC WALTER H

LEVISON R1622 GRANT *V
--DANNY EMP STATE H1471

WASHINGTON ST APT 202
--DAVID (WID WONG) SMSTRS H935

UNION ST
--DAVID (MARJORIE) CLK PO H1909

LARK IN ST

--CEWEY ENGR WEBERS ENGRAVING
R88 CRESCENT AV—DON (JAYNE) ENG H3 70 10TM AV

--DONALO SEAMAN R756 19TH AV
--DONALD MECH Pit TRACY PL
--OUN H649 KEARNY ST
--E MULLY (MILOREO) SLSMN MAX

SOBEL WHOL LIQUORS H363 15TH
AV

--E0NA (WlO CALVIN)
(CALIFORNIA FAMILY GROCERY)
H4902 CALIFORNIA ST

--EOW 8 (ELLEN) INSTRUMENT MECH
ALAMEOA NAVAL STA H1246A
KEARNY ST

--EOW E SLSMN MAX SOBEL WHOL
LIQUORS R4724. IRVING

--EDWIN STUDT R4902 CALIFORNIA
ST

--EDWIN S (LEE) ORFTSMN
CLARENCE O PETERSON H748
COMMERCIAL ST
ELIZA H748 COMMERCIAL ST

--ERNEST (ESTHER) EMP ROMAY OF
CAL H1340 VALLEJO ST APT 5

--ESTER H1244 KEARNY ST
ESTHER MRS (HOP LEE CO) R1340
VALLEJO APT S

CHEW FAMILY ASSOCIATION
(WELFARE AND RELIEF ORG! 35
ROSS AL

CHEW FLORA STUDT R140 WETMORE
ST—FOON H758 JACKSON ST APT 105

--FRANCES MRS (HOUSE OF
ELEGANCE)

--FRANK (SHARON) DRIVER MAGUIRE
FURN HI 1 TRACY PL

--FBANK S (F C T V SERV ) H&91
O'FARRELL ST APT 105—FRED (FRANCES) HI460 GOLOEN
GATE AV APT 12

--FREDK JR PROCESSOR FHA R2I21
PIERCE ST

--FUNG KWON MACH OPR JIMMY
JEONG CO R724 VALLEJO

--FUNG 01 MRS H933 GRANT AV
--GAR LUM (MAN WAH) (LO PRICE

FOOD MARKET) R628 40 AV
--GEO (JUDY) LNDRY WKR POWELL

LNDRY H2266 FILBERT ST
--GEO R933 GRANT AV
--GEO N H1492 LARKIN ST APT 4
--GEO W (MARY) MACH BECHTEL

CORP H334 30TH AV
--GIM T (BIKHING) CLK P O H1915

STOCKTON ST
GIN COOK H912 GRANT AV APT
20 1—GING SOON (JONG BO) ( FOOK
SING CO) R588 CORBETT AV

--GOONG H1019 STOCKTON ST APT
202

--GRANT STUOT R702 1 1 TH AV
--GUNCHING MRS H1122 POWELL ST

APT 1—HARRY K (DORENE) (HARRY'S
RADIO £ TV SERVICE) H256 8TH
AV

--HARRY M H26 AMETHYST WAY
HARRY M (BEVERLY C) EMP
UNITED SERV INV H125I HYDE
ST APT 3

--HAY JOE (WEMGSIM) SLSMN H1411
PALOU AV

HENRY (JEAN) MGR CASTLE CLAY
APTS H1427A CLAY ST

--HENRY (DAISY) CARP RI622
GRANT AV

--HENRY H (MAY) H56 PRAGUE ST
HENRY Y H1031 LEAVENWORTH ST
APT 1

--HERB K STUDT RI016 WASHINGTON
ST APT A

--HERB K SLSMN FOX HDW H405
UNION ST APT 3

--HERBERT (LOIS) ELEC ENG STATE
H766 UNION ST—HERBERT (ALICE) H138 WETMORE
ST

--HING RETO H1044 POWELL ST
--HING W (SUI LING) (O K

GROCERY) H1518 POWELL ST
--HO K H933 STOCKTON ST APT 9
--HON FONG (TAN YlNG) H562A

FILBERT ST APT 9
--HONG KIT H975 JACKSON ST APT

9
--HOUNG (JOAN) (CHINA COMMERCE

CO) R732 PINE
--HOWARD STUDT R663 44TH AV

HUNG MUI CLK GUMPS H12
WAVERLY PL

--JAMES (FRANCES) H1451
SACRAMENTO ST APT 5

--JAMES (SANDRA) H1340 VALLEJO
ST APT 3

--JAMES STUDT R223 ARLETA AV
--JAMES (LILLIAN) EMP CITY &

COUNTRY OF S F H382 HARKNESS
AV

--JAMES B STUDT R1925 PACIFIC
AV APT 4

--JAMES S (SOO-KUM) (COLERIDGE
MARKET) H848 PACIFIC AV APT
I

--JEAN OFC WKR H1462 CLAY ST
APT 2

--JENG J (TEN J) ORFTSMN P B Q
C D ENGINEERING H1512
CALIFORNIA ST APT 4

--JENNIE RI089 CLAY ST
--JERRY W (ROSE L) H1443

PACIFIC AV
--JOE H2 FALMOUTH ST APT 1— JOE B H47 CODMAN PL
--JOHN H H22 JOHN ST
--JOSEPH (ROBERTA) FRAMER

BRONER' S CUSTOM FRAMING H4 5 7
4TH AV

--JOSEPH P (ANNA S) ACCT H1215
VALLEJO ST

--JOSEPH S (JADE! MGR GOVERNOR
COFFEE SHOP H434 FUNSTON AV
JOSEPH S (MARIANNE) MGR
PALACE THEATRE H45 CLEARY CT
APT 2

--JUDY STUDT R663 44TH AV
--JUN H EMP CROWN ZELLER8ACH

R841 STOCKTON ST
--JUN HON R874 WASHINGTON ST
--KATH OFC WKR Rll TRACY PL
--KENNETH STUOT R169 JOROAN AV
--KO (LIM) (K & W SUPERETTE)

R637 BROADWAY
L G H766 RHODE ISLAND ST
LAI PON H795 PACIFIC AV APT
730—LARRY H1400 WASHINGTON ST APT
14

--LEE H858 WASHINGTON ST APT 85
LIM RETO HI855 I5TH ST APT
408

--LINDA R660 BUSH ST APT 208
--LOUIE H1516 LARKIN ST APT 9
--LOY (NANCY) CARRIER P H223

ARLETA AV
CHEW LUN BENEVOLENT ASSN

WELFARE AND RELIEF ORGAN
1 0S6 GRANT AV

CHEW MANLEY (RUEYl ARCHT MORRIS
GURALNICK ASSOCS H380 PAGE
ST APT 1

--MANN POY (OWYANG)
CHIROPRACTOR 835 CLAY RM 201
R SUNNY VALE

--MARION TELLER 8K OF AM R223
BRADFORD ST

--MARSHALL STUDT R223 BRADFORO
ST

CHEW—MARTIN STUOT H363 PACC ST APT
22

--MARTIN D STUOT R1215 VALLEJO
ST

--MARY R1128 PINE ST
--MEI WAH MACH OPR HENRY CHU CO

R DAWSON PL
--MELVIN (BERNICE) AOV MACYS

OEPT STORE M588 CORBETT AV
--MING MTCEMN M685 GEARY ST APT

504— MING (LEONA) (EUGENE CAFE)
H1920 POST ST APT 50

--MING H159 230 AV APT 1

NANCY EMP STANOARD OIL R223
BRADFORD ST

--P H828 GRANT AV APT 316— p k H103 1 CLAY ST
--PAK C (ALICE H) COOK TEA

GARDEN H817 320 AV—PAUL C H545 GRANT AV APT 8
--PAUL K R GRANO PAC HOTEL
--POON LUN (ALICIA) CUSTON PAC

NATL ASSURANCE H440 ROLPH ST
--QUONG CHONG (FLORENCE) RESTR

WKR ERNIE'S H253 21ST AV
--OUONG. K (SUSAN 0) COOK TIKI

BOB'S H530 26TH AV
CHEW REALTY CO (BING SUN CHEW)

733 CLAY ST
CHEW RICHD R1460 5TH AV
--RICH0 K (MAK KING) (GOLDEN

WEST MARKET) R1415 NEWCOMB
AV

--R08T B H736 COMMERCIAL ST
--R0BT H (NINA) OPTOM 1641

HAIGHT H1426 35TH AV—ROSE M OFC SEC STATE Pit
TRACY PL—ROY (MOK SOOT FUN) (GOLOEN
WEST MARKET) HI415 NEWCOMB
AV

S J HARRY COOK 34 MAPLE R34
MAPLE

--SAI SING H1535 LEAVENWORTH ST
APT 16— SAM H53 COLUMBUS AV APT | 06

--SANDRA H729 JONES ST APT 509
--SEM RETD H45 AUBURN ST
--SHELDON P STUDT R1915

STOCKTON ST
--SHEONG (SAU LIN) WLOR 5FBNS

H521 VALLEJO ST
--SHUNG (CHIN) BUSMN PALACE

HOTEL H34 SALMON ST
SIAO FONG R1019 STOCKTON ST
APT 202

--SING HOW (SHIRLEY) MEAT CTR
TRADER-VIC'S H663 44TH AV

--SUME K (ANNIE A) (CHINATOWN
SMOKE SHOP) H702 1ITH AV

--SUN LEE H750 SACRAMENTO ST
--SUSAN STUDT R140 WETMORE ST
—THOS W (MONICA) (SUTTER E-

BAKER MARKET) HI 340 VALLEJO
ST APT 6

--TIM SOY H35 ROSS AL
--TOM H400 VALLEJO ST
--TOM (FLORIOA GROCERY) R795

PACIFIC APT 225
--TON W H1003 DOLORES ST
--TONG Q H826 JACKSON ST APT

302
TCY FONG (MISSION CAFE)—VALERIA R256 8TH AV

--WAH QUEN WAITER PUCCINELLI'S
PUB HI 144 CLAY ST APT 6

WAI (LAP MIRE) BUS BOY
COSTAGNOLA RESTR H1423
SACRAMENTO ST

--WANDA RI340 VALLEJO ST APT 5—WAY (MAY PING) H140 WETMORE
ST—WELLINGTON L TCHR BD OF EDUC
H1090 JACKSON ST APT 2

--WESLEY S (MACV) SHT MTL WKR 8
ANY H209 OCTAVIA ST

--WILHELMINE MRS H56 MIRAMAR AV
--WM L (BERNICE) X RAY t£CH

LAGMA HONDA GENL HOSP H5 1 I

10TH AV
--W ILL I E ( PHYLL I S ) ORFTSMN

HUNTERS POINT H3B0 PAGE ST
APT 6

--WILSON K F JR (FAYE) WHSEMN
Rll TRACY PL

WILSON K F BAR PORTER DUDLEY
PLAZA Hll TRACY PL— WING BOW (HOP HOW QUON)
(PETE'S CLEANERS C LAUNORV)
H245 CHATTANOOGA ST

WING H (FUNG KWAN) WAITER
COML CLUB H724 VALLEJO ST

--WING LEE (MARY H) (WILSON'S
MARKET) H2148 MASON ST

--WING SING (ROSE W) (PETE'S
CLEANERS C LAUNDRY) HI 885
JACKSON ST APT 501

--WONG C MRS H223 BRADFORD ST
--WONG H (LOUIE) H756 19TH AV
CHEWNING LAWRENCE W (GWENOOLYNI

(ELKHORN TOWING 6 STORAGE)
H289 GAMBIER ST

CHEW WONG SHEE (WID DAI) RETO
H1009 JACKSON ST

CHEYNE MAE (WID WM J) H2224
LAWTON ST

CHEYOVICH VOY RETD HI75 ARLETA
AV

CHEZ CHOU CHOU (ARLINE
GROSSENBACHER) NIGHT CLUB
1335 GRANT AV

CHEZ CLIP (FREO REEVE) RESTR 55
MAIDEN LA

CHEZ COIFFEUR & HAIR WEEV SALON
(FRAN LEMONS) 1753 FILLMORE
ST

CHEZ LEON RESTAURANT (LEANDER A
ARSEGUEL ) 124 ELLIS ST

CHEZ LOUISE FRENCH DINNERS (MRS
EDITH T HENDERSON) RESTR
5850 GEARY 8LVD

CHEZ MARGUERITE HAIR STYLIST
(MARGT VALENSOLO) BEAUTY
SHOP 335 HYOE ST

CHEZ MARGUERITE (J ROSS
WILLIAMS JR HERBERT M EMERY)
RESTR 2330 TAYLOR ST

CHEZ NICK-RUSSIAN-FRENCH
RESTAURANT (NICHOLAS
SMOLINKOFF ZOE VALKOFF)
RESTR 315 BTH AV

UNITED BAY AREA CRUSADE, Inc.

2015 Steiner Street

United giving ond budgeting to provide balanced voluntary services for the five central Bay Area counties.

San Francisco 941 15 ^^^^___
Phone 567-5700


